

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Berger Excavating Contractors	1205 Garland Road	Wauconda, IL 60084	Bid Bond	\$5,380,194.30	-22.68%	-\$1,577,966.50
Lake County Grading Company	32901 N. IL Rte 21	Libertyville, IL 60048	Bid Bond	\$5,989,528.43	-13.92%	-\$968,632.37
Campanella & Sons, Inc.	39207 N Magnetis Blvd	Wadsworth, IL 60083	Bid Bond	\$7,363,586.84	5.83%	\$405,426.04
Engineer's Estimate				\$6,958,160.80		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	County Engineer	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	150.0	UNIT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	150.0	UNIT	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
3	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	22.0	EACH	\$140.00	\$3,080.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
4	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	22.0	EACH	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$115.00	\$2,530.00
5	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	18.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$46.00	\$828.00	\$46.00	\$828.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
6	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	4.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
7	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	23,095.0	CU YD	\$24.00	\$554,280.00	\$0.25	\$5,773.75	\$30.00	\$692,850.00	\$11.00	\$254,045.00
8	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	6,576.0	CU YD	\$22.00	\$144,672.00	\$0.01	\$65.76	\$30.00	\$197,280.00	\$30.00	\$197,280.00
9	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	2,761.0	CU YD	\$45.00	\$124,245.00	\$22.00	\$60,742.00	\$60.00	\$165,660.00	\$45.00	\$124,245.00
10	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	18,532.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$37,064.00	\$1.60	\$29,651.20	\$3.00	\$55,596.00	\$2.00	\$37,064.00
11	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	6,104.0	CU YD	\$25.00	\$152,600.00	\$25.00	\$152,600.00	\$50.00	\$305,200.00	\$30.00	\$183,120.00
12	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	500.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
13	21101805	COMPOST FURNISH AND PLACE, 2"	2,841.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$11,364.00	\$3.00	\$8,523.00	\$3.00	\$8,523.00	\$3.00	\$8,523.00
14	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	6.0	ACRE	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
15	25000300	SEEDING, CLASS 3	0.5	ACRE	\$4,250.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,300.00
16	25000312	SEEDING, CLASS 4A	1.0	ACRE	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
17	25000314	SEEDING, CLASS 4B	2.0	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	25003314	INTERSEEDING, CLASS 4B	2.0	ACRE	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
19	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	502.0	POUND	\$3.00	\$1,506.00	\$2.00	\$1,004.00	\$2.00	\$1,004.00	\$2.00	\$1,004.00
20	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	502.0	POUND	\$3.00	\$1,506.00	\$2.00	\$1,004.00	\$2.00	\$1,004.00	\$2.00	\$1,004.00
21	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	42,362.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$84,724.00	\$1.35	\$57,188.70	\$1.35	\$57,188.70	\$1.35	\$57,188.70
22	25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	5,039.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$12,597.50	\$1.60	\$8,062.40	\$1.60	\$8,062.40	\$1.60	\$8,062.40
23	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	1,413.0	UNIT	\$10.00	\$14,130.00	\$1.00	\$1,413.00	\$1.00	\$1,413.00	\$1.00	\$1,413.00
24	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	958.0	POUND	\$10.00	\$9,580.00	\$3.00	\$2,874.00	\$3.00	\$2,874.00	\$3.00	\$2,874.00
25	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	854.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$12,810.00	\$14.00	\$11,956.00	\$14.00	\$11,956.00	\$14.00	\$11,956.00
26	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	7,467.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$37,335.00	\$3.00	\$22,401.00	\$3.00	\$22,401.00	\$3.00	\$22,401.00
27	28000510	INLET FILTERS	18.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00
28	28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	47,981.0	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$71,971.50	\$0.01	\$479.81	\$0.01	\$479.81	\$0.01	\$479.81
29	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	49.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$4,410.00	\$65.00	\$3,185.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$200.00	\$9,800.00
30	28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	50.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
31	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	18,532.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$277,980.00	\$15.50	\$287,246.00	\$28.50	\$528,162.00	\$20.00	\$370,640.00
32	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	1,194.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$9,552.00	\$8.00	\$9,552.00	\$16.50	\$19,701.00	\$8.00	\$9,552.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
33	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	4,056.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$40,560.00	\$10.00	\$40,560.00	\$17.00	\$68,952.00	\$12.00	\$48,672.00
34	35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	837.0	SQ YD	\$13.00	\$10,881.00	\$11.50	\$9,625.50	\$30.00	\$25,110.00	\$15.00	\$12,555.00
35	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	1,583.0	TON	\$25.00	\$39,575.00	\$0.25	\$395.75	\$67.00	\$106,061.00	\$42.00	\$66,486.00
36	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	30,098.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$30,098.00	\$0.01	\$300.98	\$0.01	\$300.98	\$0.01	\$300.98
37	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	10,177.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$10,177.00	\$0.01	\$101.77	\$0.01	\$101.77	\$0.01	\$101.77
38	40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	18,971.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$66,398.50	\$2.69	\$51,031.99	\$2.69	\$51,031.99	\$2.69	\$51,031.99
39	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	17.0	TON	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00
40	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	26.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$130.00
41	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	6,804.0	TON	\$90.00	\$612,360.00	\$76.60	\$521,186.40	\$76.60	\$521,186.40	\$76.60	\$521,186.40
42	40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	307.0	TON	\$110.00	\$33,770.00	\$106.45	\$32,680.15	\$106.45	\$32,680.15	\$106.45	\$32,680.15
43	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	674.0	TON	\$100.00	\$67,400.00	\$129.35	\$87,181.90	\$129.35	\$87,181.90	\$129.35	\$87,181.90
44	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	1,997.0	TON	\$105.00	\$209,685.00	\$91.20	\$182,126.40	\$91.20	\$182,126.40	\$91.20	\$182,126.40
45	42101300	PROTECTIVE COAT	3,394.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$6,788.00	\$0.01	\$33.94	\$2.00	\$6,788.00	\$0.50	\$1,697.00
46	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	8,780.0	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$70,240.00	\$8.30	\$72,874.00	\$9.00	\$79,020.00	\$8.75	\$76,825.00
47	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	473.0	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$18,920.00	\$30.00	\$14,190.00	\$37.00	\$17,501.00	\$37.00	\$17,501.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
48	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	10,771.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$161,565.00	\$11.00	\$118,481.00	\$13.00	\$140,023.00	\$16.00	\$172,336.00
49	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	778.0	SQ YD	\$13.00	\$10,114.00	\$9.00	\$7,002.00	\$13.00	\$10,114.00	\$5.00	\$3,890.00
50	44201761	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	73.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,920.00	\$50.00	\$3,650.00	\$40.00	\$2,920.00
51	44201765	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	144.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$5,760.00	\$50.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$5,760.00
52	44201769	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	328.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$32,800.00	\$40.00	\$13,120.00	\$50.00	\$16,400.00	\$40.00	\$13,120.00
53	44201771	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	219.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$21,900.00	\$40.00	\$8,760.00	\$50.00	\$10,950.00	\$40.00	\$8,760.00
54	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	922.0	TON	\$45.00	\$41,490.00	\$45.45	\$41,904.90	\$45.45	\$41,904.90	\$45.45	\$41,904.90
55	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	8.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,565.00	\$12,520.00	\$1,950.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
56	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	11.0	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$24,750.00	\$1,615.00	\$17,765.00	\$2,265.00	\$24,915.00	\$2,350.00	\$25,850.00
57	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	4.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,365.00	\$9,460.00	\$2,680.00	\$10,720.00
58	54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	2.0	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,170.00	\$6,340.00
59	54213675	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 30"	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,070.00
60	5421D012	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 12" (TEMPORARY)	100.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
61	54263418	CONCRETE END SECTION, STANDARD 542011, 18", 1:4	4.0	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00
62	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	526.0	FOOT	\$65.00	\$34,190.00	\$49.00	\$25,774.00	\$65.00	\$34,190.00	\$46.00	\$24,196.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
63	550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	487.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$34,090.00	\$56.00	\$27,272.00	\$81.00	\$39,447.00	\$58.00	\$28,246.00
64	550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	179.0	FOOT	\$75.00	\$13,425.00	\$62.00	\$11,098.00	\$75.00	\$13,425.00	\$72.00	\$12,888.00
65	550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	13.0	FOOT	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$86.00	\$1,118.00	\$143.00	\$1,859.00	\$108.00	\$1,404.00
66	550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	1,263.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$88,410.00	\$55.00	\$69,465.00	\$73.00	\$92,199.00	\$52.00	\$65,676.00
67	550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	2.0	FOOT	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$390.00	\$780.00
68	550A0380	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	125.0	FOOT	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$64.00	\$8,000.00	\$78.00	\$9,750.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00
69	550A0410	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	352.0	FOOT	\$85.00	\$29,920.00	\$85.00	\$29,920.00	\$104.00	\$36,608.00	\$84.00	\$29,568.00
70	550A0430	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30"	22.0	FOOT	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$144.00	\$3,168.00	\$169.00	\$3,718.00	\$127.00	\$2,794.00
71	550A0470	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 42"	223.0	FOOT	\$175.00	\$39,025.00	\$145.00	\$32,335.00	\$252.00	\$56,196.00	\$195.00	\$43,485.00
72	550A0770	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 42"	244.0	FOOT	\$200.00	\$48,800.00	\$154.00	\$37,576.00	\$281.00	\$68,564.00	\$220.00	\$53,680.00
73	550A2330	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	20.0	FOOT	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00
74	550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	20.0	FOOT	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$118.00	\$2,360.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00
75	550A4000	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 18"	72.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$125.00	\$9,000.00	\$170.00	\$12,240.00	\$99.00	\$7,128.00
76	550A5500	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 42"	740.0	FOOT	\$200.00	\$148,000.00	\$195.00	\$144,300.00	\$338.00	\$250,120.00	\$244.00	\$180,560.00
77	55100100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 4"	70.0	FOOT	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
78	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	24.0	FOOT	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$22.00	\$528.00	\$21.00	\$504.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
79	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	636.0	FOOT	\$13.00	\$8,268.00	\$20.00	\$12,720.00	\$27.00	\$17,172.00	\$21.00	\$13,356.00
80	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	140.0	FOOT	\$14.00	\$1,960.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$29.00	\$4,060.00	\$21.00	\$2,940.00
81	55102100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 60"	60.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$91.00	\$5,460.00	\$71.00	\$4,260.00
82	56300300	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	110.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	\$141.99	\$15,618.90	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
83	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	200.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00
84	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	200.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
85	60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	11,616.0	FOOT	\$16.00	\$185,856.00	\$5.85	\$67,953.60	\$13.00	\$151,008.00	\$5.00	\$58,080.00
86	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	4.0	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,350.00	\$17,400.00	\$3,440.00	\$13,760.00
87	60201110	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,910.00	\$4,910.00	\$3,440.00	\$3,440.00
88	60201340	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	9.0	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$23,625.00	\$4,950.00	\$44,550.00	\$3,440.00	\$30,960.00
89	60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	1.0	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$2,915.00	\$2,915.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
90	60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	11.0	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$30,250.00	\$1,665.00	\$18,315.00	\$2,480.00	\$27,280.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
91	60207915	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	2.0	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00	\$2,885.00	\$5,770.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
92	60208240	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	6.0	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,845.00	\$11,070.00	\$3,020.00	\$18,120.00	\$2,050.00	\$12,300.00
93	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	9.0	EACH	\$4,250.00	\$38,250.00	\$3,900.00	\$35,100.00	\$4,440.00	\$39,960.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
94	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	5.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$22,250.00	\$6,035.00	\$30,175.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00
95	60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	4.0	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$11,255.00	\$45,020.00	\$10,200.00	\$40,800.00
96	60224446	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3.0	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$35,700.00	\$20,750.00	\$62,250.00	\$17,300.00	\$51,900.00
97	60224459	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	2.0	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,425.00	\$26,850.00	\$22,600.00	\$45,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$30,800.00
98	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	1.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
99	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	607.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$15,175.00	\$42.50	\$25,797.50	\$55.00	\$33,385.00	\$35.00	\$21,245.00
100	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	3,276.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$81,900.00	\$32.75	\$107,289.00	\$42.00	\$137,592.00	\$29.00	\$95,004.00
101	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	1,740.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$52,200.00	\$43.50	\$75,690.00	\$36.35	\$63,249.00	\$39.00	\$67,860.00
102	60608300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2.12	407.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$10,175.00	\$46.00	\$18,722.00	\$52.00	\$21,164.00	\$29.00	\$11,803.00
103	60619600	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12	361.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$7,220.00	\$17.50	\$6,317.50	\$28.00	\$10,108.00	\$15.00	\$5,415.00
104	64200108	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, 8 INCH	5,400.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$4,050.00	\$1.10	\$5,940.00	\$1.10	\$5,940.00	\$1.10	\$5,940.00
105	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	1,700.0	CU YD	\$75.00	\$127,500.00	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$128.00	\$217,600.00	\$40.00	\$68,000.00
106	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
107	66901001	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
108	66901003	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
109	66901006	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	30.0	CAL DA	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$820.00	\$24,600.00
110	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$322,500.00	\$322,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
111	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	224.0	CAL DA	\$30.00	\$6,720.00	\$28.00	\$6,272.00	\$30.00	\$6,720.00	\$28.00	\$6,272.00
112	70300211	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT	89.0	SQ FT	\$1.25	\$111.25	\$0.75	\$66.75	\$2.00	\$178.00	\$2.00	\$178.00
113	70300221	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"- PAINT	18,383.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$7,353.20	\$0.20	\$3,676.60	\$0.28	\$5,147.24	\$0.25	\$4,595.75
114	70300231	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" - PAINT	10,874.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$5,437.00	\$0.22	\$2,392.28	\$0.35	\$3,805.90	\$0.30	\$3,262.20
115	70300251	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"- PAINT	504.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$378.00	\$0.50	\$252.00	\$0.60	\$302.40	\$0.60	\$302.40
116	70300261	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"- PAINT	762.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$762.00	\$0.75	\$571.50	\$1.00	\$762.00	\$0.90	\$685.80
117	70307100	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - TYPE IV TAPE	89.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$2.00	\$178.00	\$7.50	\$667.50	\$3.75	\$333.75
118	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	12,757.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$12,757.00	\$0.15	\$1,913.55	\$1.25	\$15,946.25	\$0.20	\$2,551.40
119	70307125	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" - TYPE IV TAPE	10,874.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$13,592.50	\$0.20	\$2,174.80	\$1.60	\$17,398.40	\$0.25	\$2,718.50
120	70307140	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" - TYPE IV TAPE	504.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$882.00	\$1.50	\$756.00	\$2.50	\$1,260.00	\$1.80	\$907.20

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
121	70307160	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"- TYPE IV TAPE	762.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,905.00	\$0.50	\$381.00	\$3.75	\$2,857.50	\$0.60	\$457.20
122	72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	22.0	EACH	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$45.00	\$990.00
123	72400200	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B	5.0	EACH	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
124	72400500	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	2.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
125	72400600	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B	3.0	EACH	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
126	72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	77.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$18.00	\$1,386.00	\$22.00	\$1,694.00	\$18.00	\$1,386.00
127	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	89.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$5.50	\$489.50	\$5.50	\$489.50	\$5.50	\$489.50
128	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	3,094.0	FOOT	\$1.10	\$3,403.40	\$0.75	\$2,320.50	\$0.75	\$2,320.50	\$0.75	\$2,320.50
129	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	6,569.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$9,853.50	\$0.92	\$6,043.48	\$0.92	\$6,043.48	\$0.92	\$6,043.48
130	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	686.0	FOOT	\$3.25	\$2,229.50	\$2.50	\$1,715.00	\$2.50	\$1,715.00	\$2.50	\$1,715.00
131	78004620	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"	5,273.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$26,365.00	\$4.30	\$22,673.90	\$4.30	\$22,673.90	\$4.30	\$22,673.90
132	78004625	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 5"	4,305.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$25,830.00	\$5.65	\$24,323.25	\$5.65	\$24,323.25	\$5.65	\$24,323.25

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
133	78004640	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 8"	504.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$4,032.00	\$8.50	\$4,284.00	\$8.50	\$4,284.00	\$8.50	\$4,284.00
134	78004660	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 12"	76.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$13.00	\$988.00	\$13.00	\$988.00	\$13.00	\$988.00
135	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	585.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$2,340.00	\$9.75	\$5,703.75	\$9.75	\$5,703.75	\$9.75	\$5,703.75
136	78011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	105.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$5.75	\$603.75	\$5.75	\$603.75	\$5.75	\$603.75
137	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	5,273.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$3,954.75	\$0.60	\$3,163.80	\$0.60	\$3,163.80	\$0.60	\$3,163.80
138	78011030	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	8,447.0	FOOT	\$0.85	\$7,179.95	\$0.65	\$5,490.55	\$0.65	\$5,490.55	\$0.65	\$5,490.55
139	78011045	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 9"	504.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$630.00	\$2.50	\$1,260.00	\$2.50	\$1,260.00	\$2.50	\$1,260.00
140	78011065	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	711.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$1,599.75	\$3.25	\$2,310.75	\$3.25	\$2,310.75	\$3.25	\$2,310.75
141	78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	212.0	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$318.00	\$2.50	\$530.00	\$1.50	\$318.00	\$1.50	\$318.00
142	80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	1.0	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,488.00	\$3,488.00	\$3,488.00	\$3,488.00	\$3,488.00	\$3,488.00
143	80400200	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
144	81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	2,878.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$57,560.00	\$21.90	\$63,028.20	\$21.90	\$63,028.20	\$21.90	\$63,028.20

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
145	81028210	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2" DIA.	150.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.70	\$4,605.00	\$30.70	\$4,605.00	\$30.70	\$4,605.00
146	81028220	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	305.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$34.10	\$10,400.50	\$34.10	\$10,400.50	\$34.10	\$10,400.50
147	81400100	HANDHOLE	4.0	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,765.00	\$7,060.00	\$1,765.00	\$7,060.00	\$1,765.00	\$7,060.00
148	81400200	HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE	5.0	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,915.00	\$19,575.00	\$3,915.00	\$19,575.00	\$3,915.00	\$19,575.00
149	81603096	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 4-1C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	4,109.0	FOOT	\$18.00	\$73,962.00	\$7.70	\$31,639.30	\$7.70	\$31,639.30	\$7.70	\$31,639.30
150	81702400	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3-1/C NO. 2	160.0	FOOT	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$11.50	\$1,840.00	\$11.50	\$1,840.00	\$11.50	\$1,840.00
151	81800240	AERIAL CABLE, 2-1/C NO. 8 WITH MESSENGER WIRE	3,505.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$21,030.00	\$4.20	\$14,721.00	\$4.20	\$14,721.00	\$4.20	\$14,721.00
152	82110004	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION D	10.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$705.00	\$7,050.00	\$705.00	\$7,050.00	\$705.00	\$7,050.00
153	82110006	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION F	14.0	EACH	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$705.00	\$9,870.00	\$705.00	\$9,870.00	\$705.00	\$9,870.00
154	82500350	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 240VOLT, 100AMP	1.0	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,737.00	\$55,737.00	\$55,737.00	\$55,737.00	\$55,737.00	\$55,737.00
155	83057215	LIGHT POLE, WOOD, 40 FOOT, CLASS 3, WITH 15FT MAST ARM	24.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$720.00	\$17,280.00	\$720.00	\$17,280.00	\$720.00	\$17,280.00
156	83600300	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 30" DIAMETER	240.0	FOOT	\$275.00	\$66,000.00	\$289.30	\$69,432.00	\$289.30	\$69,432.00	\$289.30	\$69,432.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
157	83800650	BREAKAWAY DEVICE, COUPLING WITH STAINLESS STEEL SCREEN	15.0	EACH	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$696.00	\$10,440.00	\$696.00	\$10,440.00	\$696.00	\$10,440.00
158	84100110	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LIGHTING UNIT	25.0	EACH	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$480.00	\$12,000.00	\$480.00	\$12,000.00	\$480.00	\$12,000.00
159	87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C	254.0	FOOT	\$3.75	\$952.50	\$4.10	\$1,041.40	\$4.10	\$1,041.40	\$4.10	\$1,041.40
160	87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	270.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$675.00	\$2.10	\$567.00	\$2.10	\$567.00	\$2.10	\$567.00
161	A2002924	TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS (COMMON HACKBERRY), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	14.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$787.00	\$11,018.00	\$787.00	\$11,018.00	\$787.00	\$11,018.00
162	A2005024	TREE, GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS (KENTUCKY COFFEETREE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	2.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00
163	A2006524	TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	6.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$858.00	\$5,148.00	\$858.00	\$5,148.00	\$858.00	\$5,148.00
164	A2007122	TREE, QUERCUS RUBRA (RED OAK), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	7.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$861.00	\$6,027.00	\$861.00	\$6,027.00	\$861.00	\$6,027.00
165	A2007624	TREE, TAXODIUM DISTICHUM (COMMON BALD CYPRESS), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	10.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$795.00	\$7,950.00	\$795.00	\$7,950.00	\$795.00	\$7,950.00
166	LC200200	TREE, SPECIAL	1.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$705.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
167	LC200320	SHRUB, SPECIAL	25.0	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
168	LC200321	SHRUB, SPECIAL I	69.0	EACH	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	\$70.00	\$4,830.00	\$70.00	\$4,830.00	\$70.00	\$4,830.00
169	LC200360	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL I	1,597.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$39,925.00	\$15.00	\$23,955.00	\$15.00	\$23,955.00	\$15.00	\$23,955.00
170	LC200361	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL II	1,543.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$38,575.00	\$13.00	\$20,059.00	\$13.00	\$20,059.00	\$13.00	\$20,059.00
171	LC200362	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL III	304.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$7,600.00	\$16.00	\$4,864.00	\$16.00	\$4,864.00	\$16.00	\$4,864.00
172	LC200363	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL IV	69.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$1,725.00	\$13.00	\$897.00	\$13.00	\$897.00	\$13.00	\$897.00
173	LC200364	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL V	268.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$6,700.00	\$13.00	\$3,484.00	\$13.00	\$3,484.00	\$13.00	\$3,484.00
174	LC200365	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL VI	549.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$13,725.00	\$13.00	\$7,137.00	\$13.00	\$7,137.00	\$13.00	\$7,137.00
175	LC200366	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL VII	758.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$18,950.00	\$13.00	\$9,854.00	\$13.00	\$9,854.00	\$13.00	\$9,854.00
176	LC200367	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL VIII	53.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$1,325.00	\$16.00	\$848.00	\$16.00	\$848.00	\$16.00	\$848.00
177	LC200368	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL IX	47.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$13.00	\$611.00	\$13.00	\$611.00	\$13.00	\$611.00
178	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	10.0	LOAD	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
179	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	53,707.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$53,707.00	\$1.00	\$53,707.00	\$1.00	\$53,707.00	\$1.00	\$53,707.00
180	LC400161	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD) N70	10.0	TON	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
181	LC500230	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,780.00	\$3,560.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00
182	LC500232	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 30"	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
183	LC600029	PERFORATED RISER PIPE	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,640.00	\$6,640.00	\$6,460.00	\$6,460.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
184	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	1.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
185	LC800874	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	5.0	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,123.00	\$5,615.00	\$1,123.00	\$5,615.00	\$1,123.00	\$5,615.00
186	X0324597	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CABINET	1.0	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,685.00	\$7,685.00	\$7,685.00	\$7,685.00	\$7,685.00	\$7,685.00
187	X0325922	CELLULAR MODEM	1.0	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00
188	X0326805	FOUNDATION REMOVAL	1,275.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$6,375.00	\$3.50	\$4,462.50	\$5.00	\$6,375.00	\$2.00	\$2,550.00
189	X0326898	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 16"	2,094.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,094.00	\$1.15	\$2,408.10	\$1.15	\$2,408.10	\$1.15	\$2,408.10
190	X0327112	STUMP REMOVAL, ACRES	2.3	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,187.50
191	X0327349	TEMPORARY WOOD POLE, 40 FT., CLASS 4	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
192	X1400102	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	49.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$147.00	\$3.20	\$156.80	\$3.20	\$156.80	\$3.20	\$156.80
193	X1400216	LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH	1.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,324.00	\$5,324.00	\$5,324.00	\$5,324.00	\$5,324.00	\$5,324.00
194	X2010400	STUMP REMOVAL ONLY	1,866.0	UNIT	\$25.00	\$46,650.00	\$6.00	\$11,196.00	\$6.00	\$11,196.00	\$20.00	\$37,320.00
195	X2070304	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	3,219.0	CU YD	\$45.00	\$144,855.00	\$47.00	\$151,293.00	\$85.00	\$273,615.00	\$60.00	\$193,140.00
196	X2110100	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, SPECIAL	653.0	CU YD	\$35.00	\$22,855.00	\$18.50	\$12,080.50	\$65.00	\$42,445.00	\$12.00	\$7,836.00
197	X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	300.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
198	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	19.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00
199	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	5,018.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$35,126.00	\$5.05	\$25,340.90	\$5.05	\$25,340.90	\$5.05	\$25,340.90

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
200	X6020096	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, WITH 2 TYPE 1 FRAMES, CLOSED LID, RESTRICTOR PLATE	1.0	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00
201	X6020297	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, WITH 2 TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, RESTRICTOR PLATE	2.0	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$21,650.00	\$43,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$55,200.00
202	X6650206	WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	588.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$17,640.00	\$15.00	\$8,820.00	\$85.00	\$49,980.00	\$15.00	\$8,820.00
203	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	12.0	CAL MO	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$51,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00
204	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$360,331.79	\$360,331.79	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$62,700.00	\$62,700.00
205	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	4,188.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$4,188.00	\$0.45	\$1,884.60	\$0.45	\$1,884.60	\$0.45	\$1,884.60
206	X8300001	LIGHT POLE, SPECIAL	24.0	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$10,422.00	\$250,128.00	\$10,422.00	\$250,128.00	\$10,422.00	\$250,128.00
207	X8440102	RELOCATE EXISTING LUMINAIRE	24.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$480.00	\$11,520.00	\$480.00	\$11,520.00	\$480.00	\$11,520.00
208	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	5.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
209	XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
210	XX005940	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	1.0	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,653.00	\$5,653.00	\$5,653.00	\$5,653.00	\$5,653.00	\$5,653.00
211	XX006281	STORM SEWERS, DUCTILE IRON, TYPE 1 10"	68.0	FOOT	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$160.00	\$10,880.00	\$111.00	\$7,548.00
212	XX006522	FURNISH WITNESS POST	34.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$35.00	\$1,190.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements
Section: 13-00107-09-CH
Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.
CPMS Pin: B-00141A
Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Lake County Grading Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
213	XX006652	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH (SPECIAL)	3,130.0	SQ FT	\$18.00	\$56,340.00	\$18.85	\$59,000.50	\$22.00	\$68,860.00	\$12.00	\$37,560.00
214	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	10.0	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
215	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	10.0	POUND	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
216	XX006898	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	4,759.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$95,180.00	\$24.55	\$116,833.45	\$27.15	\$129,206.85	\$25.00	\$118,975.00
217	XX008824	CATCH BASINS, SPECIAL	4.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
218	XX008865	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM	854.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$12,810.00	\$15.00	\$12,810.00	\$13.00	\$11,102.00	\$13.00	\$11,102.00
219	XX009142	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	10,014.0	SQ FT	\$2.00	\$20,028.00	\$0.30	\$3,004.20	\$0.45	\$4,506.30	\$0.30	\$3,004.20
220	Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	311.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$4,665.00	\$31.50	\$9,796.50	\$40.00	\$12,440.00	\$32.00	\$9,952.00
221	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	L SUM	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$56,400.00	\$56,400.00
222	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	100.0	UNIT	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.63	\$163.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
223	Z0022800	FENCE REMOVAL	3,969.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$31,752.00	\$4.05	\$16,074.45	\$4.93	\$19,567.17	\$4.00	\$15,876.00
224	Z0030850	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	150.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
225	Z0055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	2,000.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00
Bid Total						\$6,958,160.80		\$5,380,194.30		\$7,363,586.84		\$5,989,528.43

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	150.0	UNIT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.00	\$30.00	\$24.67
2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	150.0	UNIT	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
3	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	22.0	EACH	\$140.00	\$3,080.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$183.33
4	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	22.0	EACH	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$90.00	\$115.00	\$98.33
5	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	18.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$46.00	\$100.00	\$64.00
6	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	4.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$180.00
7	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	23,095.0	CU YD	\$24.00	\$554,280.00	\$0.25	\$30.00	\$13.75
8	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	6,576.0	CU YD	\$22.00	\$144,672.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$20.00
9	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	2,761.0	CU YD	\$45.00	\$124,245.00	\$22.00	\$60.00	\$42.33
10	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	18,532.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$37,064.00	\$1.60	\$3.00	\$2.20
11	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	6,104.0	CU YD	\$25.00	\$152,600.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$35.00
12	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	500.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
13	21101805	COMPOST FURNISH AND PLACE, 2"	2,841.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$11,364.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
14	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	6.0	ACRE	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	25000300	SEEDING, CLASS 3	0.5	ACRE	\$4,250.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
16	25000312	SEEDING, CLASS 4A	1.0	ACRE	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
17	25000314	SEEDING, CLASS 4B	2.0	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	25003314	INTERSEEDING, CLASS 4B	2.0	ACRE	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
19	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	502.0	POUND	\$3.00	\$1,506.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
20	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	502.0	POUND	\$3.00	\$1,506.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
21	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	42,362.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$84,724.00	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35
22	25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	5,039.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$12,597.50	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$1.60
23	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	1,413.0	UNIT	\$10.00	\$14,130.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
24	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	958.0	POUND	\$10.00	\$9,580.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
25	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	854.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$12,810.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
26	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	7,467.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$37,335.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
27	28000510	INLET FILTERS	18.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$180.00	\$250.00	\$203.33

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
28	28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	47,981.0	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$71,971.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
29	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	49.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$4,410.00	\$65.00	\$200.00	\$121.67
30	28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	50.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$165.00	\$123.33
31	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	18,532.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$277,980.00	\$15.50	\$28.50	\$21.33
32	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	1,194.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$9,552.00	\$8.00	\$16.50	\$10.83
33	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	4,056.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$40,560.00	\$10.00	\$17.00	\$13.00
34	35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	837.0	SQ YD	\$13.00	\$10,881.00	\$11.50	\$30.00	\$18.83
35	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	1,583.0	TON	\$25.00	\$39,575.00	\$0.25	\$67.00	\$36.42
36	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	30,098.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$30,098.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
37	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	10,177.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$10,177.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
38	40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	18,971.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$66,398.50	\$2.69	\$2.69	\$2.69
39	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	17.0	TON	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
40	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	26.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
41	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	6,804.0	TON	\$90.00	\$612,360.00	\$76.60	\$76.60	\$76.60
42	40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	307.0	TON	\$110.00	\$33,770.00	\$106.45	\$106.45	\$106.45
43	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	674.0	TON	\$100.00	\$67,400.00	\$129.35	\$129.35	\$129.35
44	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	1,997.0	TON	\$105.00	\$209,685.00	\$91.20	\$91.20	\$91.20
45	42101300	PROTECTIVE COAT	3,394.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$6,788.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.84
46	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	8,780.0	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$70,240.00	\$8.30	\$9.00	\$8.68
47	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	473.0	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$18,920.00	\$30.00	\$37.00	\$34.67
48	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	10,771.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$161,565.00	\$11.00	\$16.00	\$13.33
49	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	778.0	SQ YD	\$13.00	\$10,114.00	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$9.00
50	44201761	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	73.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$43.33
51	44201765	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	144.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$43.33
52	44201769	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	328.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$32,800.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$43.33
53	44201771	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	219.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$21,900.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$43.33

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extn. Price			
54	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	922.0	TON	\$45.00	\$41,490.00	\$45.45	\$45.45	\$45.45
55	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	8.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,565.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,871.67
56	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	11.0	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$24,750.00	\$1,615.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,076.67
57	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	4.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,248.33
58	54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	2.0	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,170.00	\$2,790.00
59	54213675	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 30"	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,070.00	\$3,923.33
60	5421D012	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 12" (TEMPORARY)	100.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$115.00	\$74.67
61	54263418	CONCRETE END SECTION, STANDARD 542011, 18", 1:4	4.0	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,633.33
62	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	526.0	FOOT	\$65.00	\$34,190.00	\$46.00	\$65.00	\$53.33
63	550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	487.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$34,090.00	\$56.00	\$81.00	\$65.00
64	550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	179.0	FOOT	\$75.00	\$13,425.00	\$62.00	\$75.00	\$69.67
65	550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	13.0	FOOT	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$86.00	\$143.00	\$112.33
66	550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	1,263.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$88,410.00	\$52.00	\$73.00	\$60.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
67	550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	2.0	FOOT	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$390.00	\$263.33
68	550A0380	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	125.0	FOOT	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.00	\$78.00	\$65.67
69	550A0410	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	352.0	FOOT	\$85.00	\$29,920.00	\$84.00	\$104.00	\$91.00
70	550A0430	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30"	22.0	FOOT	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$127.00	\$169.00	\$146.67
71	550A0470	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 42"	223.0	FOOT	\$175.00	\$39,025.00	\$145.00	\$252.00	\$197.33
72	550A0770	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 42"	244.0	FOOT	\$200.00	\$48,800.00	\$154.00	\$281.00	\$218.33
73	550A2330	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	20.0	FOOT	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$66.00	\$150.00	\$108.00
74	550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	20.0	FOOT	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$66.00	\$118.00	\$88.00
75	550A4000	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 18"	72.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$99.00	\$170.00	\$131.33
76	550A5500	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 42"	740.0	FOOT	\$200.00	\$148,000.00	\$195.00	\$338.00	\$259.00
77	55100100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 4"	70.0	FOOT	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$18.33
78	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	24.0	FOOT	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$21.00
79	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	636.0	FOOT	\$13.00	\$8,268.00	\$20.00	\$27.00	\$22.67
80	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	140.0	FOOT	\$14.00	\$1,960.00	\$20.00	\$29.00	\$23.33

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
81	55102100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 60"	60.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$91.00	\$67.33
82	56300300	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	110.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$42.00	\$141.99	\$78.00
83	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	200.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$26.00	\$38.00	\$32.33
84	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	200.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$29.00	\$44.00	\$36.67
85	60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	11,616.0	FOOT	\$16.00	\$185,856.00	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$7.95
86	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	4.0	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,363.33
87	60201110	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,910.00	\$3,666.67
88	60201340	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	9.0	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,671.67
89	60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	1.0	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,725.00	\$2,915.00	\$2,213.33
90	60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	11.0	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$30,250.00	\$1,665.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,048.33
91	60207915	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	2.0	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,995.00	\$2,885.00	\$2,376.67
92	60208240	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	6.0	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,845.00	\$3,020.00	\$2,305.00
93	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	9.0	EACH	\$4,250.00	\$38,250.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,440.00	\$4,113.33

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
94	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	5.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$6,035.00	\$5,028.33
95	60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	4.0	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$11,255.00	\$9,551.67
96	60224446	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3.0	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$20,750.00	\$16,650.00
97	60224459	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	2.0	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,425.00	\$22,600.00	\$17,141.67
98	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	1.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$715.00	\$613.33
99	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	607.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$15,175.00	\$35.00	\$55.00	\$44.17
100	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	3,276.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$81,900.00	\$29.00	\$42.00	\$34.58
101	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	1,740.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$52,200.00	\$36.35	\$43.50	\$39.62
102	60608300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2.12	407.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$10,175.00	\$29.00	\$52.00	\$42.33
103	60619600	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12	361.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$7,220.00	\$15.00	\$28.00	\$20.17
104	64200108	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, 8 INCH	5,400.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$4,050.00	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10
105	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	1,700.0	CU YD	\$75.00	\$127,500.00	\$0.01	\$128.00	\$56.00
106	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,583.33

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
107	66901001	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,200.00
108	66901003	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00
109	66901006	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	30.0	CAL DA	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$700.00	\$820.00	\$740.00
110	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$244,166.67
111	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	224.0	CAL DA	\$30.00	\$6,720.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$28.67
112	70300211	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT	89.0	SQ FT	\$1.25	\$111.25	\$0.75	\$2.00	\$1.58
113	70300221	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - PAINT	18,383.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$7,353.20	\$0.20	\$0.28	\$0.24
114	70300231	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" - PAINT	10,874.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$5,437.00	\$0.22	\$0.35	\$0.29
115	70300251	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" - PAINT	504.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$378.00	\$0.50	\$0.60	\$0.57
116	70300261	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" - PAINT	762.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$762.00	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$0.88
117	70307100	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - TYPE IV TAPE	89.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$2.00	\$7.50	\$4.42
118	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	12,757.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$12,757.00	\$0.15	\$1.25	\$0.53

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
119	70307125	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" - TYPE IV TAPE	10,874.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$13,592.50	\$0.20	\$1.60	\$0.68
120	70307140	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" - TYPE IV TAPE	504.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$882.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$1.93
121	70307160	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" - TYPE IV TAPE	762.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,905.00	\$0.50	\$3.75	\$1.62
122	72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	22.0	EACH	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$46.67
123	72400200	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B	5.0	EACH	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$86.67
124	72400500	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	2.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$106.67
125	72400600	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B	3.0	EACH	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$216.67
126	72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	77.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$18.00	\$22.00	\$19.33
127	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	89.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
128	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	3,094.0	FOOT	\$1.10	\$3,403.40	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75
129	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	6,569.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$9,853.50	\$0.92	\$0.92	\$0.92

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
130	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	686.0	FOOT	\$3.25	\$2,229.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50
131	78004620	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"	5,273.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$26,365.00	\$4.30	\$4.30	\$4.30
132	78004625	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 5"	4,305.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$25,830.00	\$5.65	\$5.65	\$5.65
133	78004640	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 8"	504.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$4,032.00	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50
134	78004660	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 12"	76.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
135	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	585.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$2,340.00	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75
136	78011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	105.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75
137	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	5,273.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$3,954.75	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$0.60
138	78011030	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	8,447.0	FOOT	\$0.85	\$7,179.95	\$0.65	\$0.65	\$0.65
139	78011045	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 9"	504.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$630.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50
140	78011065	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	711.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$1,599.75	\$3.25	\$3.25	\$3.25

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
141	78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	212.0	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$318.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$1.83
142	80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	1.0	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,488.00	\$3,488.00	\$3,488.00
143	80400200	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
144	81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	2,878.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$57,560.00	\$21.90	\$21.90	\$21.90
145	81028210	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2" DIA.	150.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.70	\$30.70	\$30.70
146	81028220	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	305.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$34.10	\$34.10	\$34.10
147	81400100	HANDHOLE	4.0	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00
148	81400200	HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE	5.0	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,915.00	\$3,915.00	\$3,915.00
149	81603096	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 4-1C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	4,109.0	FOOT	\$18.00	\$73,962.00	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70
150	81702400	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3-1/C NO. 2	160.0	FOOT	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$11.50	\$11.50	\$11.50
151	81800240	AERIAL CABLE, 2-1/C NO. 8 WITH MESSENGER WIRE	3,505.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$21,030.00	\$4.20	\$4.20	\$4.20

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
152	82110004	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION D	10.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$705.00
153	82110006	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION F	14.0	EACH	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$705.00
154	82500350	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 240VOLT, 100AMP	1.0	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,737.00	\$55,737.00	\$55,737.00
155	83057215	LIGHT POLE, WOOD, 40 FOOT, CLASS 3, WITH 15FT MAST ARM	24.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
156	83600300	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 30" DIAMETER	240.0	FOOT	\$275.00	\$66,000.00	\$289.30	\$289.30	\$289.30
157	83800650	BREAKAWAY DEVICE, COUPLING WITH STAINLESS STEEL SCREEN	15.0	EACH	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$696.00	\$696.00	\$696.00
158	84100110	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LIGHTING UNIT	25.0	EACH	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
159	87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C	254.0	FOOT	\$3.75	\$952.50	\$4.10	\$4.10	\$4.10
160	87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	270.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$675.00	\$2.10	\$2.10	\$2.10
161	A2002924	TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS (COMMON HACKBERRY), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	14.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$787.00	\$787.00	\$787.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
162	A2005024	TREE, GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS (KENTUCKY COFFEETREE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	2.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$795.00
163	A2006524	TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	6.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$858.00	\$858.00	\$858.00
164	A2007122	TREE, QUERCUS RUBRA (RED OAK), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	7.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$861.00	\$861.00	\$861.00
165	A2007624	TREE, TAXODIUM DISTICHUM (COMMON BALD CYPRESS), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	10.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$795.00
166	LC200200	TREE, SPECIAL	1.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$705.00
167	LC200320	SHRUB, SPECIAL	25.0	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
168	LC200321	SHRUB, SPECIAL I	69.0	EACH	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
169	LC200360	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL I	1,597.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$39,925.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
170	LC200361	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL II	1,543.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$38,575.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
171	LC200362	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL III	304.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$7,600.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
172	LC200363	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL IV	69.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$1,725.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
173	LC200364	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL V	268.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$6,700.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
174	LC200365	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL VI	549.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$13,725.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
175	LC200366	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL VII	758.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$18,950.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
176	LC200367	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL VIII	53.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$1,325.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
177	LC200368	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SPECIAL IX	47.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
178	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	10.0	LOAD	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$421.67
179	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	53,707.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$53,707.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
180	LC400161	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD) N70	10.0	TON	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
181	LC500230	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$830.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,230.00
182	LC500232	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 30"	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,415.00	\$1,548.33
183	LC600029	PERFORATED RISER PIPE	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,640.00	\$5,500.00
184	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	1.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00
185	LC800874	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	5.0	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,123.00	\$1,123.00	\$1,123.00
186	X0324597	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CABINET	1.0	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,685.00	\$7,685.00	\$7,685.00
187	X0325922	CELLULAR MODEM	1.0	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
188	X0326805	FOUNDATION REMOVAL	1,275.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$6,375.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$3.50
189	X0326898	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 16"	2,094.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,094.00	\$1.15	\$1.15	\$1.15
190	X0327112	STUMP REMOVAL, ACRES	2.3	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,383.33
191	X0327349	TEMPORARY WOOD POLE, 40 FT., CLASS 4	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
192	X1400102	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	49.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$147.00	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20
193	X1400216	LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH	1.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,324.00	\$5,324.00	\$5,324.00
194	X2010400	STUMP REMOVAL ONLY	1,866.0	UNIT	\$25.00	\$46,650.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$10.67
195	X2070304	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	3,219.0	CU YD	\$45.00	\$144,855.00	\$47.00	\$85.00	\$64.00
196	X2110100	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, SPECIAL	653.0	CU YD	\$35.00	\$22,855.00	\$12.00	\$65.00	\$31.83
197	X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	300.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$21.00	\$70.00	\$40.33
198	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	19.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
199	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	5,018.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$35,126.00	\$5.05	\$5.05	\$5.05
200	X6020096	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, WITH 2 TYPE 1 FRAMES, CLOSED LID, RESTRICTOR PLATE	1.0	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$18,750.00	\$16,283.33

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
201	X6020297	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, WITH 2 TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, RESTRICTOR PLATE	2.0	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$23,083.33
202	X6650206	WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	588.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$17,640.00	\$15.00	\$85.00	\$38.33
203	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	12.0	CAL MO	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,333.33
204	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$360,331.79	\$151,677.26
205	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	4,188.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$4,188.00	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.45
206	X8300001	LIGHT POLE, SPECIAL	24.0	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$10,422.00	\$10,422.00	\$10,422.00
207	X8440102	RELOCATE EXISTING LUMINAIRE	24.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
208	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	5.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$393.33
209	XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,066.67
210	XX005940	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	1.0	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,653.00	\$5,653.00	\$5,653.00
211	XX006281	STORM SEWERS, DUCTILE IRON, TYPE 1 10"	68.0	FOOT	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$111.00	\$160.00	\$130.33
212	XX006522	FURNISH WITNESS POST	34.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$35.00	\$150.00	\$111.67

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
213	XX006652	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH (SPECIAL)	3,130.0	SQ FT	\$18.00	\$56,340.00	\$12.00	\$22.00	\$17.62
214	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	10.0	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$115.00	\$45.00
215	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	10.0	POUND	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$56.67
216	XX006898	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	4,759.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$95,180.00	\$24.55	\$27.15	\$25.57
217	XX008824	CATCH BASINS, SPECIAL	4.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00
218	XX008865	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM	854.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$12,810.00	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$13.67
219	XX009142	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	10,014.0	SQ FT	\$2.00	\$20,028.00	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.35
220	Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	311.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$4,665.00	\$31.50	\$40.00	\$34.50
221	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	L SUM	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$56,400.00	\$180,000.00	\$98,800.00
222	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	100.0	UNIT	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.63	\$200.00	\$100.54
223	Z0022800	FENCE REMOVAL	3,969.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$31,752.00	\$4.00	\$4.93	\$4.33
224	Z0030850	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	150.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$18.00	\$15.33
225	Z0055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	2,000.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50

Return Bid Details

Project: Darrell Road Intersection Improvements

Section: 13-00107-09-CH

Description: Construction of a roundabout at Case, Neville and Darrell Road.

CPMS Pin: B-00141A

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
Bid Total					\$6,958,160.80				